## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session**

Crook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday, April 2, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at its Meeting Room, located at 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: Consent Agenda: Approval of Annual Financial Assurance Update and Recertification for Landfill; Allocate \$13,000 of Title III Funds for Continued Fire Prevention and Noxious Vegetation Control in Juniper Canvon under Firewise Communities Initiative; Expend up to \$115,000 of Title III (Secure Rural Schools) Federal funds to purchase and upfit a one ton pickup for Search and Rescue; Community Mental Health Provider Contract 2025 Amendment with PacificSource; Oregon Dept. of Forestry IGA for leasing ramp space at Airport for Fire season. **Discussion Items:** Employee Recognition Program Update and April 2025 Milestone Anniversary Recognition: Child Abuse Prevention Month: Request for Continued Support from Crook County Board of Commissioners for Rural Firefighting Efforts by Post-Paulina Rangeland Fire Protection Association; Consider Approval of Order 2025o8 In the matter of the appointment to the Crook County Elected Official Compensation Committee; Collective Bargaining Agreement with American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees Council 75 for July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027; Chip Seal Rock Crush Bid Results; Appointment of a board member for the Crook County Road Agency. **Scheduled Appearances:** Terra Tyger, Regional Programs Manager, KIDS Center; Melissa Hartzell, Post-Paulina Rangeland Fire Protection Association. **Executive Session:** None scheduled. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Administration Office at 541-447-6555 or Eric Blaine at Eric.Blaine@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

## **Join Zoom Meeting:**

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/95426126858?pwd=Uox4bVYvKoVqZmx JNWNDeXl5TUxKQTo9

Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858

Passcode: 178149